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NAIA West Preseason Poll

School Conf CPct. Overall Pct. Home Away Neutral Streak || Team (First Place Votes) Points
L-C State # 0-0 0.000 7-1 0875 7-1 0-0 0-0 W1 Lewis-Clark State (8) ......ccccevrevernnene 64
Concordia 0-0 0.000 7-2 0.778 5-1 2-1 0-0 W4 British Columbia .......c.coovervrrrernncn. 52
College of Idaho 0-0 0.000 7-5 0583 3-1 4-4 0-0 W2 Concordia 41
Menlo 0-0 0.000 75 0583 60 1-4 0-1 L5 Menlo 39
British Columbia 0-0 0.000 43 0571 0-0 3-3 1-0 W1 College of Idaho........cccccovvrevrrrenrrenee. 37
Corban 0-0 0000 56 0455 1-1 2-3 2-2 W2 Corban 30
Oregon Tech 0-0 0.000 4-10 0.286 0-0 3-8 1-2 L3 Oregon Tech 15
La Sierra $ 0-0 0.000 1-13 0.071 06 1-5 0-2 L6 Simpson 8
Simpson 0-0 0.000 0-16 0.000 0-8 0-8 0-0 L16

# Earns automatic berth to NAIA World Series.

$ In grouping for post season only based on final Iterative Strength Ranking (ISR)

Upcoming Schedule

Friday, February 28

Menlo at The Master’s (DH)

La Sierra at Cal State San Marcos (DH)

Antelope Valley at College of Idaho

Lewis-Clark State vs. MSU-Billings (at Portland, Ore.)
Oregon Tech at Corban

MSU-Billings at Concordia

British Columbia at Concordia

Saturday, March 1

Oregon Tech at Corban (DH)

Menlo at The Master’s (DH)

Antelope Valley at College of Idaho (DH)

MSU-Billings vs. British Columbia (at Portland, Ore.)
American Sports at Simpson (DH)

British Columbia vs Lewis-Clark State (at Portland, Ore.)
Lewis-Clark State at Concordia

Sunday, March 2

Antelope Valley at College of Idaho
Lewis-Clark State vs. TBD (at Portland, Ore.)
British Columbia vs. TBD (at Portland, Ore.)
TBD at Concordia

American Sports at Simpson (DH)

La Sierra at Cal State San Marcos

NAIA West Baseball Notes

LA GRANDE, Ore. - Just one week of non-conference play remains before the
NAIA West Schedule begins and the teams are looking to get in their weekend
routine with all games taking place between Friday and Sunday.

Concordia hosts its third straight tournament as Lewis-Clark State, British Co-
lumbia and Montana State-Billings all come to Portland, Ore. for the Porter Park
Classic.

Oregon Tech visits Corban for a non-conference series between the two confer-
ence foes. Menlo will be in Southern California for a four-game series with The
Master’s while College of Idaho host Antelope Valley for four games.

NAIA West in NAIA Top 25

Following is the weekly look at CCC teams listed in the NAIA Top 25 poll (preseason poll listed
first, followed by the 6 regular season polls). Visit www.naia.org for complete polls.
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,@; Red Lion Players of the Week

A Red Lion is the official hospitality sponsor of the NAIA West
RED LION

Date Player (School) Pitcher (School)

Feb.17 Blake Drake (CU)
Feb.24 Chase Miller (C of I)

Gunnar Swanson (LCSC)
Harrison McGhee (CU)

NAIA West Tournament

The 2014 NAIA West Tournament will take place on May 2-5 at the
site of the highest seed.

The tournament will feature five teams and will be double-elim-
ination. The winner of the tournament will earn the grouping’s
automatic bid to the NAIA Championship Opening Round.

Lewis-Clark State will be excluded from the tournament because
the Warriors already have an automatic bid to the NAIA World Se-
ries as tournament host.

NAIA West in NAIA Statistical Ratings
NAIA West teams and individuals ranked among the top 5

Category
Chances/Game

Putouts/Game

Assists/Game

Opp. Batting Avg.

Innings Pitched/Gm

Hits/Game
Home Runs/Game

Caught Stealing/Gm

Caught Stealing
At Bats/Game

Category
Chances/Game
Putouts/Game
Assits/Game
Batters SO/Gm
Losses

Hits/Game
Triples/Game
Triples

Home Runs/Game
At Bats/Game

Team

British Columbia
College of Idaho
Lewis-Clark State
Concordia

British Columbia
British Columbia
College of Idaho
Concordia
Lewis-Clark State
Concordia

British Columbia
British Columbia
Lewis-Clark State
Menlo

Menlo

British Columbia
Corban

Player (Team)

Vinny Martin (UBC)
Vinny Martin (UBC)
Tyson Popff (UBC)
Austin Hadley (CU)
Humberto Solorio (SIMP)
Logan Duran (LSU)
Cameron Imhoff (SIMP)
Kevin Biro (UBC)

Daniel Orr (CRB)

Daneil Orr (CRB)

Ryan Sells (LCSC)
Tyson Popoff (UBC)
Marc Gallegos (CRB)

Avg./Total
41.14
39.25
27.38
26.62
26.29
14.00
12.75
193
9.12
8.88
8.76
11.00
0.88
1.08

13
36.00
34.73

Avg./Total
11.57
1143
443
16.20

5
4
4
2.00
0.36
4
0.38
471
4.46

Rank
1st
T-4th
1st
2nd
4th
1st
3rd
4th
1st
2nd
4th
T-2nd
T-5th
T-5th
T-2nd
1st
3rd

Rank
2nd
2nd
2nd

T-3rd

1st

T-2nd

T-2nd

T-2nd
3rd

T-1st
4th
1st
3rd
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Around The NAIA West

British Columbia - None Provided

College of Idaho - Yotes took 3-of-4 vs. Whitworth over the weekend...Chase Miller went 10-for-20 with six RBI for
the Yotes to lead the offense, while Kyle Garvin locked down two saves, tossing five shutout innings, fanning six

Concordia - None Provided
Corban - None Provided
La Sierra - None Provided

Lewis-Clark State - The No. 2 Warriors emerged from their series victory over Western Oregon with a record of 7-1,
and will head to Oregon this weekend to compete at the Porter Park Classic, hosted by Concordia. At the tourna-
ment, the Warriors will face MSU-Billings, whom the Warriors swept in Lewiston on Feb. 15-16, British Columbia and
the host Cavaliers. The Warriors were scheduled to face UBC and CU to open the season at the Guardian Tourna-
ment at Harris Field, but it was snowed out.

Menlo - Menlo senior right-hander Daniel Chavez has continued his dominant start to the season, earning a
tough-luck no-decision for his seven innings of work over the weekend against UBC. Chavez is 3-1 on the season
allowing just 18 hits while striking out 25 in 29 innings pitched. He's eighth in the country in wins (3) and 11th in
innings pitched per game (7.125). Weather pending, Menlo will travel to Southern California this weekend for a
four-game set with The Master’s College.

Oregon Tech - Oregon Tech takes a 4-10 record to Salem where the Owls and Corban face off for a pair of non-
conference doubleheaders this Friday and Saturday.

Simpson - None Provided
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TEAM BATTING

British Columbia
Corban
Concordia
Lewis-Clark State
Menlo

College of Idaho
La Sierra

Oregon Tech
Simpson

TEAM PITCHING

(Min 2.5 AB/Team game)
INDIVIDUAL BATTING

1.
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0.

Concordia

British Columbia
Lewis-Clark State
Menlo

Corban

College of Idaho
Oregon Tech

La Sierra
Simpson

BIRO, Kevin-UBC
MILLER-CI
ERICKSON-CU
SKAGGS-CI
CALMER-CU
YARI, Bruce-UBC

KNIGGE, Kyle-LCSC

ENNS, Tyler-UBC

GALLEGOS, Marc-CRB

CANO-LCSC

(Min 1.0 IP/Team game)

INDIVIDUAL PITCHING
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LILLIS-WHITE, CONOR-UBCJR

CHAVEZ, DANIEL-MC

HADLEY-CU
SNODGRASS-CU
MURILLO-LCSC
VIYDO-CI
MCGHEE-CU
NOTEWARE-LCSC

RODRIGUES, DEREK-MC
NEWTON, JEREMY-UBC

SR
S0
JR
SR
JR
S0
SR
SR
S0

AVG
306
288
283
281
266
259
235
224
200

ERA
203
3.23
333
3.77
3.88
419
443
9.09
10.96

— — —
N oNNvoY oo Yo

N BN W W wwwpswe

0B%
388
359
356
392
342
349
3N
274
296

BAVG
196
275
222
277
195
285
283
364
373

AVG
A67
A7
406
389
385
381
370
368
367
364

[2]
wv

N LW N WO Wo b —

SLUG
397
361
345
A16
376
342
270
289
226

W-L
7-2
43
7-1
7-5
56
7-5
410
1-13
0-16

0B%
500
455
A44
522
407
458
485
500
A15
364

ERA
0.00
0.62
0.90
0.95
1.00
132
142
1.80
2.25
245

AB
252
382
293
267
364
374
400
446
470

SLUG
533
542
469
667
500
524
519
A1
490
409

BAVG
241
180
091
179
100
267
131
237
288
295
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32
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46
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40
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25
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SB-ATT SH SF
6-9 9 2
1522 6 6
10-14 14 2
55 1 8
12224 0 8
1420 7 7
1315 4 6
11-16 8 6
1217 6 2
SV BB/9 S0/9
4 169 990
3 499 528
3 234 752
1 321 6.70
3 559 682
4 303 561
2 348 491
0 429 386
0 682 465
SO SB-ATT SH
6 1-2 1
5 33 0
4 0-1 0
1 0-1 0
5 1-3 1
7 0-0 0
2 22 0
3 0-1 1
4 55 0
1 0-0 0
HR SHO SV
0 0 1
1 0 0
0 0 2
0 0 0
0 0 1
0 0 0
1 0 0
0 0 0
1 0 0
0 0 0

Complete Statistics Available at: http://cascadeconference.org/custompages/baseball/2014/stats/confstat.htm
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BB/9
3.52
217

90
1.89

3.29
1.89
1.80
3.15
4.09

S0/91.
1291
7.76
16.20
521
8.00
461
10.89
9.00
315
82
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