



# NAIA West Baseball - 2014

[www.cascadeconference.org](http://www.cascadeconference.org)  
[facebook.com/CascadeCollegiateConference](https://facebook.com/CascadeCollegiateConference)  
 twitter: @cccsports

Contact: Chris Thompson • [thompsoc@evergreen.edu](mailto:thompsoc@evergreen.edu) • 425-344-4992

## 2014 NAIA West Standings (through February 25, 2014)

School	Conf	CPct.	Overall	Pct.	Home	Away	Neutral	Streak
L-C State #	0-0	0.000	7-1	0.875	7-1	0-0	0-0	W1
Concordia	0-0	0.000	7-2	0.778	5-1	2-1	0-0	W4
College of Idaho	0-0	0.000	7-5	0.583	3-1	4-4	0-0	W2
Menlo	0-0	0.000	7-5	0.583	6-0	1-4	0-1	L5
British Columbia	0-0	0.000	4-3	0.571	0-0	3-3	1-0	W1
Corban	0-0	0.000	5-6	0.455	1-1	2-3	2-2	W2
Oregon Tech	0-0	0.000	4-10	0.286	0-0	3-8	1-2	L3
La Sierra \$	0-0	0.000	1-13	0.071	0-6	1-5	0-2	L6
Simpson	0-0	0.000	0-16	0.000	0-8	0-8	0-0	L16

# Earns automatic berth to NAIA World Series.

\$ In grouping for post season only based on final Iterative Strength Ranking (ISR)

## NAIA West Preseason Poll

Team (First Place Votes)	Points
Lewis-Clark State (8) .....	64
British Columbia .....	52
Concordia .....	41
Menlo .....	39
College of Idaho .....	37
Corban .....	30
Oregon Tech .....	15
Simpson .....	8

## Upcoming Schedule

### Friday, February 28

Menlo at The Master's (DH)  
 La Sierra at Cal State San Marcos (DH)  
 Antelope Valley at College of Idaho  
 Lewis-Clark State vs. MSU-Billings (at Portland, Ore.)  
 Oregon Tech at Corban  
 MSU-Billings at Concordia  
 British Columbia at Concordia

### Saturday, March 1

Oregon Tech at Corban (DH)  
 Menlo at The Master's (DH)  
 Antelope Valley at College of Idaho (DH)  
 MSU-Billings vs. British Columbia (at Portland, Ore.)  
 American Sports at Simpson (DH)  
 British Columbia vs Lewis-Clark State (at Portland, Ore.)  
 Lewis-Clark State at Concordia

### Sunday, March 2

Antelope Valley at College of Idaho  
 Lewis-Clark State vs. TBD (at Portland, Ore.)  
 British Columbia vs. TBD (at Portland, Ore.)  
 TBD at Concordia  
 American Sports at Simpson (DH)  
 La Sierra at Cal State San Marcos

## NAIA West Baseball Notes

LA GRANDE, Ore. - Just one week of non-conference play remains before the NAIA West Schedule begins and the teams are looking to get in their weekend routine with all games taking place between Friday and Sunday.

Concordia hosts its third straight tournament as Lewis-Clark State, British Columbia and Montana State-Billings all come to Portland, Ore. for the Porter Park Classic.

Oregon Tech visits Corban for a non-conference series between the two conference foes. Menlo will be in Southern California for a four-game series with The Master's while College of Idaho host Antelope Valley for four games.

## NAIA West in NAIA Top 25

Following is the weekly look at CCC teams listed in the NAIA Top 25 poll (preseason poll listed first, followed by the 6 regular season polls). Visit [www.naia.org](http://www.naia.org) for complete polls.

	N12	M25	A1	A8	A15	A22	A29	M9	J4
TM	Pre	#1	#2	#3	#4	#5	#6	FIN	POST
UBC	-								
CI	-								
CU	-								
CRB	-								
LCSC	2								
MEN	-								
OIT	-								
SIMP	-								

RV indicates receiving votes





# NAIA West Baseball - 2014



## Red Lion Players of the Week

Red Lion is the official hospitality sponsor of the NAIA West

Date	Player (School)	Pitcher (School)
Feb. 17	Blake Drake (CU)	Gunnar Swanson (LCSC)
Feb. 24	Chase Miller (C of I)	Harrison McGhee (CU)

## NAIA West in NAIA Statistical Ratings

NAIA West teams and individuals ranked among the top 5

Category	Team	Avg./Total	Rank
Chances/Game	British Columbia	41.14	1st
	College of Idaho	39.25	T-4th
Putouts/Game	Lewis-Clark State	27.38	1st
	Concordia	26.62	2nd
	British Columbia	26.29	4th
Assists/Game	British Columbia	14.00	1st
	College of Idaho	12.75	3rd
Opp. Batting Avg.	Concordia	.193	4th
Innings Pitched/Gm	Lewis-Clark State	9.12	1st
	Concordia	8.88	2nd
Hits/Game	British Columbia	8.76	4th
	British Columbia	11.00	T-2nd
Home Runs/Game	Lewis-Clark State	0.88	T-5th
Caught Stealing/Gm	Menlo	1.08	T-5th
Caught Stealing	Menlo	13	T-2nd
At Bats/Game	British Columbia	36.00	1st
	Corban	34.73	3rd

  

Category	Player (Team)	Avg./Total	Rank
Chances/Game	Vinny Martin (UBC)	11.57	2nd
Putouts/Game	Vinny Martin (UBC)	11.43	2nd
Assits/Game	Tyson Popff (UBC)	4.43	2nd
Batters SO/Gm	Austin Hadley (CU)	16.20	T-3rd
Losses	Humberto Solorio (SIMP)	5	1st
	Logan Duran (LSU)	4	T-2nd
	Cameron Imhoff (SIMP)	4	T-2nd
Hits/Game	Kevin Biro (UBC)	2.00	T-2nd
Triples/Game	Daniel Orr (CRB)	0.36	3rd
Triples	Daneil Orr (CRB)	4	T-1st
Home Runs/Game	Ryan Sells (LCSC)	0.38	4th
At Bats/Game	Tyson Popoff (UBC)	4.71	1st
	Marc Gallegos (CRB)	4.46	3rd

## NAIA West Tournament

The 2014 NAIA West Tournament will take place on May 2-5 at the site of the highest seed.

The tournament will feature five teams and will be double-elimination. The winner of the tournament will earn the grouping's automatic bid to the NAIA Championship Opening Round.

Lewis-Clark State will be excluded from the tournament because the Warriors already have an automatic bid to the NAIA World Series as tournament host.



# NAIA West Baseball - 2014

## Around The NAIA West

**British Columbia** - None Provided

**College of Idaho** - Yotes took 3-of-4 vs. Whitworth over the weekend...Chase Miller went 10-for-20 with six RBI for the Yotes to lead the offense, while Kyle Garvin locked down two saves, tossing five shutout innings, fanning six

**Concordia** - None Provided

**Corban** - None Provided

**La Sierra** - None Provided

**Lewis-Clark State** - The No. 2 Warriors emerged from their series victory over Western Oregon with a record of 7-1, and will head to Oregon this weekend to compete at the Porter Park Classic, hosted by Concordia. At the tournament, the Warriors will face MSU-Billings, whom the Warriors swept in Lewiston on Feb. 15-16, British Columbia and the host Cavaliers. The Warriors were scheduled to face UBC and CU to open the season at the Guardian Tournament at Harris Field, but it was snowed out.

**Menlo** - Menlo senior right-hander Daniel Chavez has continued his dominant start to the season, earning a tough-luck no-decision for his seven innings of work over the weekend against UBC. Chavez is 3-1 on the season allowing just 18 hits while striking out 25 in 29 innings pitched. He's eighth in the country in wins (3) and 11th in innings pitched per game (7.125). Weather pending, Menlo will travel to Southern California this weekend for a four-game set with The Master's College.

**Oregon Tech** - Oregon Tech takes a 4-10 record to Salem where the Owls and Corban face off for a pair of non-conference doubleheaders this Friday and Saturday.

**Simpson** - None Provided



# NAIA West Baseball - 2014

TEAM BATTING		G	AVG	OB%	SLUG	AB	R	H	2B	3B	HR	RBI	BB	SO	SB-ATT	SH	SF
1.	British Columbia	7	.306	.388	.397	252	45	77	13	2	2	43	24	40	6-9	9	2
2.	Corban	11	.288	.359	.361	382	45	110	17	4	1	39	32	58	15-22	6	6
3.	Concordia	9	.283	.356	.345	293	45	83	12	3	0	40	25	57	10-14	14	2
4.	Lewis-Clark State	8	.281	.392	.416	267	60	75	13	1	7	46	46	43	5-5	1	8
5.	Menlo	12	.266	.342	.376	364	56	97	23	1	5	50	36	52	12-24	0	8
6.	College of Idaho	12	.259	.349	.342	374	58	97	26	1	1	53	40	73	14-20	7	7
7.	La Sierra	14	.235	.311	.270	400	42	94	12	1	0	40	29	79	13-15	4	6
8.	Oregon Tech	14	.224	.274	.289	446	43	100	25	2	0	36	25	90	11-16	8	6
9.	Simpson	16	.200	.296	.226	470	39	94	10	1	0	31	48	108	12-17	6	2

TEAM PITCHING		G	ERA	BAVG	W-L	IP	H	R	ER	BB	SO	CG	HR	SHO	SV	BB/9	SO/9
1.	Concordia	9	2.03	.196	7-2	80.0	56	29	18	15	88	0	1	3	4	1.69	9.90
2.	British Columbia	7	3.23	.275	4-3	61.1	63	25	22	34	36	0	1	1	3	4.99	5.28
3.	Lewis-Clark State	8	3.33	.222	7-1	73.0	61	30	27	19	61	0	4	0	3	2.34	7.52
4.	Menlo	12	3.77	.277	7-5	98.0	106	57	41	35	73	3	3	0	1	3.21	6.70
5.	Corban	11	3.88	.195	5-6	95.0	68	50	41	59	72	0	4	0	3	5.59	6.82
6.	College of Idaho	12	4.19	.285	7-5	101.0	109	54	47	34	63	0	2	2	4	3.03	5.61
7.	Oregon Tech	14	4.43	.283	4-10	113.2	127	72	56	44	62	1	0	0	2	3.48	4.91
8.	La Sierra	14	9.09	.364	1-13	105.0	167	134	106	50	45	0	5	1	0	4.29	3.86
9.	Simpson	16	10.96	.373	0-16	124.0	204	177	151	94	64	0	8	0	0	6.82	4.65

(Min 2.5 AB/Team game)

INDIVIDUAL BATTING		CL	G	AVG	OB%	SLUG	AB	R	H	2B	3B	HR	RBI	BB	SO	SB-ATT	SH	SF
1.	BIRO, Kevin-UBC	JR	7	.467	.500	.533	30	5	14	2	0	0	7	1	6	1-2	1	0
2.	MILLER-CI	JR	12	.417	.455	.542	48	9	20	6	0	0	14	4	5	3-3	0	2
3.	ERICKSON-CU	JR	9	.406	.444	.469	32	6	13	2	0	0	5	2	4	0-1	0	1
4.	SKAGGS-CI	JR	12	.389	.522	.667	36	5	14	5	1	1	13	4	11	0-1	0	0
5.	CALMER-CU	SO	9	.385	.407	.500	26	5	10	1	1	0	2	1	5	1-3	1	0
6.	YARI, Bruce-UBC	FR	7	.381	.458	.524	21	1	8	3	0	0	6	3	7	0-0	0	0
7.	KNIGGE, Kyle-LCSC	SR	7	.370	.485	.519	27	6	10	2	1	0	4	6	2	2-2	0	0
8.	ENNS, Tyler-UBC	SO	6	.368	.500	.421	19	5	7	1	0	0	5	3	3	0-1	1	0
9.	GALLEGOS, Marc-CRB	JR	11	.367	.415	.490	49	10	18	3	0	1	2	3	4	5-5	0	0
10.	CANO-LCSC	SR	7	.364	.364	.409	22	4	8	1	0	0	3	0	1	0-0	0	0

(Min 1.0 IP/Team game)

INDIVIDUAL PITCHING		CL	G	GS	ERA	BAVG	W-L	IP	H	R	ER	BB	SO	CG	HR	SHO	SV	BB/9	SO/9
1.	LILLIS-WHITE, CONOR-UBC	JR	3	1	0.00	.241	1-0	7.2	7	0	0	3	11	0	0	0	1	3.52	12.91
2.	CHAVEZ, DANIEL-MC	SR	4	4	0.62	.180	3-1	29.0	18	2	2	7	25	1	1	0	0	2.17	7.76
3.	HADLEY-CU	SO	3	0	0.90	.091	0-0	10.0	3	1	1	1	18	0	0	0	2	.90	16.20
4.	SNODGRASS-CU	JR	3	3	0.95	.179	2-0	19.0	12	5	2	4	11	0	0	0	0	1.89	5.21
5.	MURILLO-LCSC	SR	3	0	1.00	.100	1-0	9.0	3	1	1	0	8	0	0	0	1	--	8.00
6.	VIYDO-CI	JR	3	2	1.32	.267	1-0	13.2	12	2	2	5	7	0	0	0	0	3.29	4.61
7.	MCGHEE-CU	SO	3	3	1.42	.131	2-1	19.0	8	3	3	4	23	0	1	0	0	1.89	10.89
8.	NOTEWARE-LCSC	SR	2	2	1.80	.237	1-0	10.0	9	2	2	2	10	0	0	0	0	1.80	9.00
9.	RODRIGUES, DEREK-MC	SR	4	3	2.25	.288	2-1	20.0	23	9	5	7	7	2	1	0	0	3.15	3.15
10.	NEWTON, JEREMY-UBC	SO	2	2	2.45	.295	0-0	11.0	13	4	3	5	1	0	0	0	0	4.09	.82